sEcTtoN 502-705-t00
TABI.E A
coMPoNENT ORDERTNG GUrDE (COTOR StGN|F|CANT)
* Furnished with telephone set.
t Furnished with kit of parts used for surface mounting.
TABIE B
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
* Replaces D4BN-3 in current production models.
f These components replace the P-14E894 (MD) grommet assembly used in early production.
jlnstruction Booklet, GN-2408 Applicotion
OP-160828 Mounting Screws (4) 2.07 Can be wired for bridged, two-party flat
rate, two-party message rate or four-party
OP-25E803 Card Retainer full selective on CO or PBX lines.
2.08 Can be modif ied for use with 1A1 or 1A2
Design Feolures KTS. Refer to Table C.
2.05 The 750-type telephone set may be recess
mounted or adapted for surface mounting 3. INSTALLATION
using a D-180071 or D-180072 Kit of Parts.
Apporolus Boxes
2.06 Component parts of these sets are mounted
on a steel panel. An aluminum mat retained
by a plastic frame covers the panel and gives the 3.01 Refer to Division 463 for information on
installation a finished appearance. installing apparatus boxes.
TEI.EPHONE
SET IAAI FRAME
(MAT)
t INE
swrTcH
ASSEMBTY
HANDSET
750A-58 P-26E934 P-84A261*
P-89C2611
P-85A161 G3K-58
7508-60 P-26E935 P-844260*
P-89C2601
P-85A160 G3K-60
TETEPHONE
SET DIAt RINGER CORD
REEt
CORD AND
PIUG ASSY
GROMMET
(HANDSET
coRD)
750 8A DlB or
D1E
3A or
3B
P-90D232* P-44E501t
(Upper Half)
P-448502t
(Lower Half)
PcAe 2
TABI.E C
MODIFICATIONS FOR UsE WITH IAI OR IA2 KTS
Terminal on 2838 plug.
Terminal on network.
Terminal on P-14E055 mounting block assembly.
Insulated and stored.
Current production model.
Early and later production models.
Current color code.
MD color code.
3.02 To install telephone set in box:
(1) Remove cover of apparatus box, if so equipped
(see section covering apparatus boxes).